• Net interest margin improved to 3.31% for the third quarter of
2024, compared with 2.98% for the third quarter of 2023 and
3.27% for the second quarter of 2024.

• Net interest revenue increased $5.1 million, or 1.4%,
compared to the second quarter of 2024 as the Company
continues to benefit from stabilized deposit costs, improved
average earning asset mix, and upward repricing in the loan
portfolio.

• Accretion revenue was $3.0 million for both the third quarter
of 2024 and the second quarter of 2024, respectively. Average
earning assets declined slightly to $43.5 billion, as growth in
average loans was offset by lower excess cash.

• Yield on net loans, loans held for sale, and leases excluding
accretion, was 6.61% for the third quarter of 2024, up 5 basis
points from 6.56% for the second quarter of 2024.

• The yield on total interest earning assets increased to 5.92%
for the third quarter of 2024, up 2 basis points from 5.90% for
the second quarter of 2024. Interest-bearing liabilities cost
was 3.47% for the third quarter of 2024 compared to 3.45%
for the second quarter of 2024.

• Rate sensitivity at 9/30/24, with net interest income in a +100
bp rate shock scenario modeled over a 12-month period
increasing 1.5%, up 0.7% in +50 bp, and declining 1.3% in -100
bp.(1)

NIM, Yields & Rates

Interest Revenue & Interest Expense

Interest Revenue Interest Expense

Yield/Rate: 3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

Loans 6.39% 6.48% 6.50% 6.59% 6.64%

Securities (FTE) 2.11% 2.48% 3.13% 3.19% 3.04%

Cost of Total Deposits 2.14% 2.32% 2.45% 2.53% 2.55%

Interest earning assets 5.38% 5.59% 5.80% 5.90% 5.92%

Interest bearing liabilities 3.17% 3.34% 3.40% 3.45% 3.47%

(1) Based on September 30, 2024, interest rate sensitivity modeling of instantaneous rate
shock over 1-12 months.

11

Loans & Securities – Repricing and Maturity
$ in millions, unless otherwise indicated

(1) Based on maturity date for fixed rate loans.
(2) The amortized cost and estimated fair value of available-for-sale securities at September 30, 2024 by contractual maturity are shown. Actual maturities may differ from contractual maturities
because borrowers may have the right to call or prepay obligations with or without call or prepayment penalties.

Available-for-Sale Securities(2)